COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

٦	_	. 1			r	•
ı	n	11	0	Λ/	latter	at.
ı		LI	ı	1 V I	ialici	· () .

An Electronic Examination By The Public Service)	
Commission Of The Environmental Surcharge)	
Mechanism Of Kentucky Power Company For The)	Case No. 2025-00036
Six-Month Billing Periods Ending December 31,)	
2023, June 30, 2024, And December 31, 2024)	

Notice of Entry of Appearance of Counsel and Written Statement of Kentucky Power Company

Katie M. Glass, Kenneth J. Gish, Jr., and Harlee P. Havens of the law firm of Stites & Harbison PLLC enter their appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power").

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), Kentucky Power confirms that it and its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Kentucky Power requests that electronic notices and messages in this proceeding be served on the following electronic mail addresses:

- (a) kentucky regulatory services@aep.com
- (b) kglass@stites.com
- (c) kgish@stites.com
- (d) <u>hhavens@stites.com</u>
- (e) <u>hgarcia1@aep.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 560-5377

kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.

Harlee P. Havens

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

250 West Main Street, Suite 2300

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758

Telephone: (859) 226-2300 Fax: (859) 253-9144

kgish@stites.com

hhavens@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY